EE&REAI/INIIAETop Public Schools#E® 2026

School name

University of California-Berkeley NN A BT AL
University of California-Los AngelesiyN A& A2 £
University of Michigan-Ann ArborZ FaiR KB 2R 7515
University of North Carolina-Chapel HilldbRZZFMARBHE DR
University of Virginia#t &5 Ei2 K2

University of California-San DiegolNAZE2 3t 5 5 75342
University of Floridaff Z#B3EAL

University of Texas-AustinfEM AL EREHT 52

Georgia Institute of Technology& a3 T 2%

University of California-DavisANNAER &4 i 75 1%

University of California-Irvine I A2 5 # £ 1%

University of Illinois-Urbana-Champaign P FlFa K B EEH R
University of Wisconsin-Madison&i # B 3= KB Z@#H 1R
University of California-Santa Barbara/IyN AR EHE S H K
Ohio State University-Columbusff Z M i1 A2

Rutgers University-New BrunswickZ&1& Hi K 2 A BAET Rl 2 R &
University of Maryland-College Park 5 2B A2 17 2
University of WashingtonZ£ 2518 K2

Purdue University-Main CampusZE A2 EKE

University of GeorgiaB /A K2

Florida State Universityf$Z& 22 217 K&

Texas A&M Universityf@ 2 T K

Virginia Tech# &5 ES 2 T 2

College of William and Mary & BERI5REZE 5

University of California-Merced MNAKBERR DK
Pennsylvania State University-University Park® N1z A2
Stony Brook University-SUNYZRZIINIT KB AZE SR
University of Minnesota-Twin CitiesFR/E#RIEA S

Michigan State UniversityZ2 FaiR M 37 A2

North Carolina State Universitydb £ &N 11 KL
University of Massachusetts-Amherst/if A B3 8 5 4745 1%
University of ConnecticutBR T3 KGE A2

University of PittsburghPtZZE K2

Binghamton University-SUNY#AR4) N 17 K B E ZEIF IR 54X
Indiana University-BloomingtonEN55 22 A8 K HABE 5 4%
Clemson University5e & 87 K2

Rutgers University-Newark#R)E 78 M 17 4% 47 K2

University at Buffalo-SUNY#RZIIMN T REIK A3 512
University of California-Riverside/NAZTEH

Colorado School of Mines® ZEHI Z 2 BT A2

New Jersey Institute of Technology#lZ7 32 T 2%

FRTEth

Berkeley, CA

Los Angeles, CA
Ann Arbor, Ml
Chapel Hill, NC
Charlottesville, VA
La Jolla, CA
Gainesville, FL
Austin, TX
Atlanta, GA

Davis, CA

Irvine, CA
Champaign, IL
Madison, WI
Santa Barbara, CA
Columbus, OH
Piscataway, NJ
College Park, MD
Seattle, WA

West Lafayette, IN
Athens, GA
Tallahassee, FL
College Station, TX
Blacksburg, VA
Williamsburg, VA
Merced, CA
University Park, PA
Stony Brook, NY
Minneapolis, MN
East Lansing, Ml
Raleigh, NC
Amherst, MA
Storrs, CT
Pittsburgh, PA
Binghamton, NY
Bloomington, IN
Clemson, SC
Newark, NJ
Buffalo, NY
Riverside, CA
Golden, CO

Newark, NJ

US NEWS & WORLD REPO.

55,323
48,674
66,203
45,228
62,923
54,858
30,886
44,908
35,092
50,324
49,193
38,398
44,191
49,885
42,423
39,652
41,186
44,640
28,794
32,336
21,683
40,157
38,310
52,154
49,094
43,490
34,911
41,368
46,094
33,993
41,759
44,004
43,432
30,447
40,482
40,866
38,937
32,366
52,703
46,906
39,912

ABAH

33,469
33,471
34,454
21,075
17,901
34,955
36,573
43,165
20,592
32,273
30,204
37,140
39,083
23,181
46,815
37,985
31,133
40,754
44,819
32,399
32,720
60,710
31,035
7,063
8,372
42,619
18,263
41,303
41,234
28,422
23,920
20,056
20,418
14,668
35,660
23,401
7,989
20,360
22,599
6,195
10,200

AW
SAT ACT
N/A
N/A
31-34
28-34
32-35
N/A
30-34
29-34
30-34
N/A
N/A
30-34
29-33
N/A
28-32
28-33
32-35
N/A
27-34
29-34
29-32
25-31
28-32
32-34
N/A
27-32
29-33
26-31
25-31
28-32
30-33
28-33
29-33
31-34
27-32
28-32
N/A
27-32
N/A
29-33
29-35




University of lllinois-Chicago P RFEARZZMNFH K
University of California-Santa Cruz/il MW AZBEEFTE LD R
University of DelawarefS I FL A2

University of South Floridamgfi & & A&

Florida International Universityf % 52 Bl B A £2

Rutgers University-CamdenZEt& T KE-RBEHR

University of Colorado BoulderfIZ& I Z KB BEED K
Auburn University A A2

Temple University K& A2

University of lowaZ fif 2 X2

University of MissouriZ # 2 A2 SHRELEI 4R

University of Tennessee HAIFEAE

University of OklahomaZ2 s HiIfar fFE A £

University of OregonE #) & A2

University of Texas ét DallasfEM A ZEHHT A4

Arizona State University S5 R 2 A0 17 A2

George Mason University B a7 A 2

lowa State University of Science and Technology Z &2 M 17 K&
San Diego State UniversityZ2ith > SF 11K 2

University of Central Floridach & B3 K2

University of New Hampshiref = B A £

California State University-Long BeachfIIN M IZ KRB R i# 5 1%
University at Albany-SUNYARAZIMN IS AR B EE DK
University of ArizonaSz FIR I AL

University of Maryland-Baltimore County 5 2B A L2 EHAIES KX
University of South CarolinafRZ&ZHAMAZE

CUNY--City College#B #1120

University of Alabama at BirminghamPi#1 BB ARAAES K
University of HoustonfR L-1E A £

University of Vermont# S5 K&

California State University-Fullerton N M I KB EHED 1K
Virginia Commonwealth University# 25 fE o B 5 A 22

Miami University-Oxford @ A B 42515

Oregon State University B2/ i 17 K2

University of Kansasi2iHi K2

University of Kentucky S & A2

University of North Carolina-Charlottedb R R M AR EEHHIR
Colorado State UniversityBIZ& 1 M 17 K2

James Madison University &8 25835 K22

University of Massachusetts-Lowell fif N A 2% & F 1%
University of Rhode Island B & A&

University of Utah%#i i K22

Kansas State University #2171 K2

Michigan Technological UniversityZ faiRIE T K&

Montclair State University 45 5e 3 B #N 17 A £2

Stockton University 8t iE A2

i3

SUNY College of Environmental Science and Forestry 4N KB IR15 AR R

University of Cincinnatiz=# B2 K2

Chicago, IL
Santa Cruz, CA
Newark, DE
Tampa, FL
Miami, FL
Camden, NJ
Boulder, CO

Auburn University, AL

Philadelphia, PA
lowa City, 1A
Columbia, MO
Knoxville, TN
Norman, OK
Eugene, OR
Richardson, TX
Tempe, AZ
Fairfax, VA
Ames, |A

San Diego, CA
Orlando, FL
Durham, NH
Long Beach, CA
Albany, NY
Tucson, AZ
Baltimore, MD
Columbia, SC
New York, NY
Birmingham, AL
Houston, TX
Burlington, VT
Fullerton, CA
Richmond, VA
Oxford, OH
Corvallis, OR
Lawrence, KS
Lexington, KY
Charlotte, NC
Fort Collins, CO
Harrisonburg, VA
Lowell, MA
Kingston, Rl
Salt Lake City, UT
Manhattan, KS
Houghton, Ml
Montclair, NJ
Galloway, NJ
Syracuse, NY

Cincinnati, OH

33,726
54,105
43,220
17,324
18,964
39,476
44,748
36,022
40,144
33,710
37,820
32,956
27,467
43,919
40,164
35,167
39,212
30,140
22,500
24,076
40,844
19,856
31,826
39,903
31,225
37,376
19,010
29,480
27,776
47,554
18,438
39,714
40,460
40,077
30,432
35,164
22,274
36,113
31,596
37,460
38,398
35,198
28,568
44,878
27,570
23,420
23,220

31,406

22,495
17,940
19,287
38,525
44,904
3,857
33,384
27,907
21,428
22,738
24,449
30,564
23,351
20,622
21,858
65,450
28,331
25,628
34,637
59,649
11,365
35,843
12,666
45,025
10,767
30,187
12,982
11,959
39,257
12,276
38,597
21,210
16,816
31,253
22,085
25,534
24,868
26,221
21,112
12,122
14,376
28,064
15,650
6,022
18,712
7,565
1,984

33,572

25-31
N/A
28-32
24-29
21-27
19-25
27-33
26-31
23-31
21-28
23-30
25-31
23-29
23-30
24-32
19-28
25-30
21-28
N/A
25-29
26-30
N/A
24-30
21-29
25-31
26-32
N/A
23-30
23-29
30-32
21-30
22-30
25-30
24-31
20-28
21-28
21-28
N/A
24-29
25-32
N/A
22-29
20-27
25-31
N/A
21-25
N/A

24-29




University of Louisvilles 5 fr# f A2

University of Nebraska-Lincoln AR AIET A E M B D1
Florida A&M University 22 ERT K2

Louisiana State University-Baton Rouge#& 5 8 2 BB N1z K&
Rowan UniversityZ& X K&

University of AlabamaPiiEB2F A2

University of Hawaii-ManoaE B 3R A2 FFEM 54X
University of MississippiZ FfatE A2

California State University-San Bernardino TN 17 A B2 22 B 403855 1%
Wayne State University & BN K E

California State University-FresnoflI NIz A 2235 B Ei s AR
Florida Atlantic University{#Z& 2 A 78 ¥ K&

University of Arkansaspil5 & A2

University of IdahoZ3EfsT K2

East Carolina UniversitysR R 2z M A2

B

Missouri University of Science & TechnologyZ & ERl4% K2
University of Nevada-RenoZEE KB E LN

Washington State Universityiﬁ%@ﬁ‘j‘!‘lﬁk%

Georgia State UniversityZ;A5a 17 A2

Ohio UniversityZ A2

Oklahoma State University25e s SN 17 K2

Texas Tech Universityf@ 2T KE

University of North Carolina-GreensborodbFZ&HMALIE ML ERI 1%
University of North Carolina-Wilmingtonib-<#& 54 A 22 Bl RBIR 23 12
Mississippi State UniversityZ: 78 Fath N iz K2

San Francisco State University 25 LNz A2

University of North Texasib @5 i A&

Ball State University & @ NIz K22

University of Massachusetts-Boston it M AZK 185X

University of Texas-Rio Grande Valley#25EiEEi KB AT A D
University of Texas at San Antoniof@EETALELZRERH K
lllinois State University R FIzE NI K E

New Mexico State University#7 28 7 SNz K2

North Dakota State UniversitydbiZER 37 A 22

University of Colorado Denver®BHZE 1% K2 HE DR
University of Missouri-Kansas City 2 & 2 K2R EH 742
University of Nevada-Las VegasZE E A B HT 4 INHT 512
Winston-Salem State University:& 471828 #h @  17 A 22

Grand Valley State University KIKA M K

Northern Arizona UniversitydbE2F S HEAE

University of Alabama-Huntsvillefal i1 B KBS AT H X
University of Massachusetts-Dartmouthfii & KB ERF H D18
University of Missouri-St. LouisZ # 2 AR RS DR
University of New Mexicof 2 F 5 K2

University of North DakotalbiZ i th K22

Utah State University 8t 17 A2

Indiana University-Purdue University-IndianapolisEl 55 22 A A 22 B i i K B2 F) 55 22 AR 8 Rl Hfr B

North Carolina Agricultural and Technical State Universitydb = Z& 542 Tz K2

Louisville, KY
Lincoln, NE
Tallahassee, FL
Baton Rouge, LA
Glassboro, NJ
Tuscaloosa, AL
Honolulu, HI
University, MS

San Bernardino, CA
Detroit, Ml

Fresno, CA

Boca Raton, FL

Fayetteville, AR
Moscow, ID

Greenville, NC
Indianapolis, IN

Rolla, MO

Reno, NV
Pullman, WA
Atlanta, GA
Athens, OH
Stillwater, OK
Lubbock, TX
Greensboro, NC
Wilmington, NC
Mississippi State, MS
San Francisco, CA
Denton, TX
Muncie, IN
Boston, MA
Edinburg, TX

San Antonio, TX
Normal, IL

Las Cruces, NM
Greensboro, NC
Fargo, ND
Denver, CO
Kansas City, MO
Las Vegas, NV
Winston-Salem, NC
Allendale, Ml
Flagstaff, AZ
Huntsville, AL
North Dartmouth, MA
St. Louis, MO
Albuquerque, NM
Grand Forks, ND

Logan, UT

29,482
28,764
17,725
29,229
28,252
35,342
34,218
30,310
21,842
36,208
8,224
21,655
31,550
28,636
23,714

35,227

35118
28,930
30,994
31,320
25,796
24,764
24,152
24,014
25,420
28,736
N/A
23,963
29,630
38,281
N/A
26,750
28,210
27,484
20,243
N/A
37,433
33,883
27,411
17,391
22,588
30,912
26,408
33,782
37,590
34,603
16,541

N/A

17,086
19,701
7,890
34,242
16,199
34,389
15,375
21,585
14,993
16,467
21,889
24,942
28,859
9,574
21,445

14,504

5,552
19,122
21,455
27,438
19,888
22,351
32,580
14,416
15,254
18,567
19,638
34,458
15,189
12,138
28,674
31,127
19,107
12,507
12,497

9,762
13,921
10,166
27,135
4,260
19,002
22,991

6,800

5731
12,332
17,771
11,033

25,702

19-27
22-28
20-24
24-30
23-29
24-31
17-25
21-29
N/A
23-29
N/A
21-26
21-28
20-26
19-25

21-29

25-31
19-26
N/A
19-26
22-28
20-27
23-28
22-24
24-29
21-29
N/A
19-27
20-24
24-30
15-21
19-25
21-27
17-24
17-23
19-25
23-32
20-28
18-25
14-18
22-30
20-26
24-31
26-30
19-27
19-23
21-27

20-28




West Chester University of PennsylvaniaZ ) 7 & 874 A &2
California State University-East Bay N 17 KRB 5 & 12
Middle Tennessee State Universitych F#h 78 M 17 A SR

Sam Houston State University i SR BriE N iz A2

South Dakota State University & R M 17 A2
Tennessee Tech University AT IE T K2

Texas State University {8 e iEET M 11 K28

University of MainefiIEI K2

University of Texas-El Pasof@MNALB L FHZRHR

Western Carolina University 7 -~ ZE 3R 4R K 22

Augusta University B2/ 4735 K22

University of Memphis Z3EEfAE2

Wichita State University/g 25 5 N 17 A &2

Central Michigan University 1 Z FAiR K22

University of Southbakota%ﬁ%ﬂﬁﬂ?‘(%

Bowling Green State University SR &M NI A2

Old Dominion UniversityZ ERE AL

University of Puerto Rico-Rio Piedrasi¥# %R EARB AT N
University of ToledofEEZ K2

Western Michigan University 2 1R A &2

Boise State University 2 78 N 17 A28

East Tennessee State University3 4 F M 17 K82
Northern lllinois Universitydb R FIzE K2

Southern lllinois University-Carbondalef?FIiE A B R A ISHRKE
University of Nebraska-Omahai#a i 87 I A EIFIE 54
University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee B i RE R BEHELED R
Florida Gulf Coast Universityff % 25 & /5 = K2

Kean University 5 @ A2

Louisiana Tech University#& S8 ilE T K&

Marshall University 581/ K2

Montana State University 52 KZ M7 K2

Oakland University e A&

University of Houston-Clear LakefRHf IBAEF 545
University of Southern Mississippi®aZ; fa FaLE A&

Eastern Kentucky University R S E K2

Ferris State University 2 B H7 /NI K2

Indiana University of PennsylvaniaED5 2 ME 5 A E AL
Morgan State University B4R N7 K22

Radford University i &8 K2

Texas Woman's Universityf&se i #r & F A2

University of Hawaii at HiloE BB ABZE D12

University of Tennessee-ChattanoogaEH#FI KEEE B MH 1R
University of Texas at Tylerf& 58 KB ZREN D1
Cleveland State University 52 82 K BN 17 A2

Georgia Southern University & A 55/ /5 A2

Prairie View A&M UniversityZ EE# LR T AZ
University of Northern Coloradodt i Z&H1% K&

Arkansas State UniversityPd 5 & M1 K2

West Chester, PA
Hayward, CA
Murfreesboro, TN
Huntsville, TX
Brookings, SD
Cookeville, TN
San Marcos, TX
Orono, ME

El Paso, TX
Cullowhee, NC

Augusta, GA

Memphis, TN

Wichita, KS
Mount Pleasant, Ml
Vermillion, SD
Bowling Green, OH
Norfolk, VA

Rio Piedras, PR
Toledo, OH
Kalamazoo, M|
Boise, ID
Johnson City, TN
DeKalb, IL
Carbondale, IL
Omaha, NE
Milwaukee, WI
Fort Myers, FL
Union, NJ
Ruston, LA
Huntington, WV
Bozeman, MT
Rochester, Ml
Houston, TX
Hattiesburg, MS
Richmond, KY
Big Rapids, MI
Indiana, PA
Baltimore, MD
Radford, VA
Denton, TX

Hilo, HI
Chattanooga, TN
Tyler, TX
Cleveland, OH
Statesboro, GA
Prairie View, TX
Greeley, CO

State University, AR

23,456
18,935
36,188
23,520
13,166
16,126
24,540
37,836
21,164
8,685
25,202
18,762
19,240
16,215
13,299
22,353
33,885
5324
22,006
19,908
28,478
N/A
13,792
13,544
23,206
N/A
25,162
22,446
20,313
20,390
31,337
22,950
25,978
11,998
23,500
15,196
15,322
19,456
26,266
22,840
N/A
19,068
25,184
19,046
21,784
22,590
28,370
N/A

14,449
10,562
18,042
17,787
10,728
9,187
36,236
9,601
21,118
10,107
6,078
15,770
14,280
10,219
7,619
14,783
17,746
8,873
11,012
13,860
24,030
10,829
11,349
8,553
11,756
18,667
14,227
11,758
11,058
9,146
14,872
12,587
6,029
10,193
13,448
8,989
7,353
9,027
6,161
10,034
2,292
10,203
7,683
9,418
23,618
8,836
6,480

9,985

24-28
N/A
20-26
17-24
19-25
21-27
19-25
N/A
117/=222
19-25
20-27
18-24
18-25
21-27
19-25
19-26
24-29
N/A
23-29
22-29
N/A
19-26
N/A
18-25
19-26
18-24
20-25
N/A
21-27
19-24
20-27
21-29
19-24
20-29
18-24
20-24
20-28
16-21
19-26
N/A
15-22
20-25
20-26
18-26
18-23
16-20
21-26

18-24




Texas A&M University-Kingsville B saiE T 2 T KBBR8
University of Wisconsin-OshkoshE 8 lRE R B R RUT 5
Missouri State UniversityZ: # 2 il 17 K22
University of Louisiana-Monroe#s 5 #i Z BB MNFI B A2
Indiana State UniversityENSE 22 4 M 31 K2
Jackson State University#5g # 17 K22
Southern lllinois University Edwardsville@ (P FIFE KB B REZLMET R
University of Central Arkansas®P SR 5 & A2
University of Montanass K2 A&
196 University of South Alabamapafa il B FAE
196 Western Kentucky UniversityFa 555 KE2
203 Eastern Michigan University5RZ FE iR K&
203 Kennesaw State University 5B R M7 K22
203 Tarleton State University & B #RM TZ K2
203 University of Akronﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ%
203 University of Louisiana at Lafayettes 2 S Z BB ABHLEZE SR
203 University of West Georgiafg &85 A2
209 East Texas A&M Universityf@ N T KRB RETER IR
209 Northern Kentucky Universitydb 538 E A2
209 University of Arkansas at Little RockPil 5 & K E/NA 51X
209 University of Michigan-Flint B Fa 1R K354 542
PAREYY IR Alabama State University i #i1 5 S 17 K22
PAESYV LRl | daho State University B far M 1 A2
PAEEYYLIN | amar University I35 A2
PAEEYPLIll Southern University and A&M Collegef /5 A B B 2 3 i B2 0
PAREVPLIl Tennessee State University AR FE N 17 K22
PAEEYYERl Texas A&M University-Corpus ChristifE = T A2 a8 B TR B
PAEEVPLIN Texas Southern University @52 ig g 5 A2
PAEEVPLIN University of Alaska-FairbanksPl I i A2 & W 528 H 1R
PAREYY IRl University of Colorado-Colorado Springs®HZHI 2 K BHTEMET 5
PAEEYY LIl University of Maryland Eastern Shorefl5EMAZBRESR
PAESYYERll University of New Orleans@RRE A2
PIEEYYLIN \/aldosta State University FL B 2 B3 M i A28

PAREYYLRN \Wright State University 345 M 17 K22

Kingsville, TX
Oshkosh, WI
Springfield, MO
Monroe, LA
Terre Haute, IN
Jackson, MS
Edwardsuville, IL
Conway, AR
Missoula, MT
Mobile, AL

Bowling Green, KY

Ypsilanti, MI

Kennesaw, GA
Stephenville, TX
Akron, OH
Lafayette, LA
Carrollton, GA
Commerce, TX
Highland Heights, KY
Little Rock, AR
Flint, MI
Montgomery, AL
ocatello, ID
Beaumont, TX
Baton Rouge, LA
Nashville, TN
Corpus Christi, TX
Houston, TX
Fairbanks, AK
Colorado Springs, CO
Princess Anne, MD
New Orleans, LA
Valdosta, GA

Dayton, OH

22,948
N/A
17,928
N/A
22,926
13,635
28,082
18,746
33,664
23,260
27,000
16,598
22,278
22,480
21,440
24,146
21,850
22,186
22,752
18,957
28,426
19,396
27,466
23,044
10,479
22,416
20,183
N/A
22,752
20,492
N/A
14,190
47,836

20,691

5,386
11,994
19,259

6,762

6,224
4,650

8,945
8,268

8,014

9,241
14,151
10,470
42,840
15,130
11,160
13,432
9,157

9,666
10,163

5789

5011

3,521
10,406

8,218

6,713

5,057

8,320

6,844

5638

9,398

2,476

5418

7,206

7,505

N/A
18-24
19-25
18-24
20-26
15-20
20-27
19-25
23-28
20-26
16-21
18-27
19-26
19-24
17-25
23-28
17-22
18-24
18-25
18-23
18-24
15-20

N/A
18-25
15-19
16-21
19-25
15-19

N/A
21-28
18-20
18-25
16-22
17-24




